10-16-1998



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **Patent and Trademark Office**

100856628 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please rec

copy(ies) thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Norsk Hydro a.s.

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached

Name: Altinex AS

Street Address: Kokstaddalen 27

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

P.O. Box 61

N-5061 Kokstad Norway

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment Security Agreement

Merger

Change of Name

Other

Execution Date: September 1, 1998

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

concerning document should be mailed:

Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.

Internal Address: Attn: Mr. Nils E. Pedersen

Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800

City: Washington, D.C. ZIP: 20006

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)......\$ 40.00

X Enclosed [Check No.30134

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number: 23-0975

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true) and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

the original document.

Nils E. Pedersen, Reg. No. 33,145

Name of Person Signing

Signature

October 7, 1998

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

1 FC:581

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT** REEL: 9504 FRAME: 0091

ASSIGNMENT

₩ i.

The undersigned, Norsk Hydro a.s, N-0240 Oslo, hereby declares to have assigned all rights to our U.S. Patent Application 08/750,178

"Injector for injecting a tracer into an oil or gas reservoir"

to

Altinex AS

Kokstaddalen 27

P.O.Box 61

RECORDED: 10/07/1998

N-5061 Kokstad

so that the patent application can be registered in the name of said firm.

Oslo, Norway 01.09.1998

Place Country Date

for Norsk Hydro a.s

Svein Hofseth

PATENT REEL: 9504 FRAME: 0092